Rating/Performance
Model MDS-5T-D7
Detection Surface Upper side detection
Detection Distance Steel Pachinko balls 4.75 to 5.5 mm / SUS Pachinko balls 3.3 to 4.3 mm
Hysteresis 0.1 to 1.5 mm
Set Distance Steel Pachinko balls 0 to 4 mm / SUS Pachinko balls 0 to 2.8 mm
Standard Detection Object Pachinko ball (ø 11 ± 0.05 mm)
Power Supply Voltage 12 V to 24 V DC (Operating voltage range : 10.8 V to 26.4 V DC)

the minimum values shown in the figure on the below
to prevent mutual interference. (The different frequency
model type has “B” at the end of its model designation.)
2
1
Influence by surrounding metals
Mutual interference
Precautions when installing
Others
Metal Metal
Metal
- When detecting pachinko balls one by one, keep the ball pitch at least 30 mm apart.
   In addition, the range of output operation time varies depending on the passing position, passing distance, passing
   speed, ball material, and angle (medals only) of pachinko balls and medals.
- Do not drop a detector such as a pachinko ball or medal directly on the detection surface.
   The internal ferrite core may be damaged by impact, and the sensor may deteriorate or fail. Also, do not directly hit or
   pass a detector such as a pachinko ball or medal against the detection surface of the sensor.
   Be sure to install an indirect materials (plastic, etc.) between the detector and the detection surface of the sensor for detection.
* For other precautions, refer to “General Precautions” for inductive sensors.
13
1 2 3
0
24.4 6.7
0.
8
11
30.4
16.1
16
14
.5
30
22
1.
5
6
2×ø3.4
Lot No.
Part of the model
Detection
surface
(Black)
Connector,S2B-ZR
Connector
terminal No.1
Connector
terminal No.2
PMS-5TS
15kΩ
36V
5.6V
Residual voltage
Detection surface
10
30
Unit : mm
10
Note that inductive switches cannot be mounted on
metal surfaces.
Do not use when metal is in close
contact.
ST221003B
Shifted frequency "B"
MDS‑5T
MADE IN JAPAN
+ 0 ‑
MDS‑5T
MADE IN JAPAN
+ 0 ‑
A B
Same frequency Different frequency
A 80 mm 30 mm
B 150 mm 75 mm